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HrGÍ : (i) qaiF 11029/64-1/2025/ KVS(HQ) Acad/C-20304/EBSB fa0G 25.07.2025 

fEyg- HHTT FaT IST Yhd YÃ R02Y-E (KVS Rastriya Ekta Parv 2025-26) à HEGI £ 

(ii) 5. �, 22332 /afaH. . T. (GET.)/ 2025-26/fet/16067-116 

S. No. Event 

1 

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No.1, Sagar Cantt(MP) 

1. HHTET FHÉrT TIT vGÍ qá 2025-26 T 3HTG lE 2 fiK 3 fGER 2025 T f 

2 

10, HI E HUR àc (HO9O) fu 470001 

3. fAIrt H English (Capital Letters) vd at À H-q faaqy HY HGdH u ftt À 

HE () - +.fa.i. srH afautfra 2025-26 

10, Mall Road, Sagar Cantt (MP) - Pin - 470001 
Phone No: 07582-222500, KV School Code- 1585 
matl: sagarl @kvsrojabalpur in 

S. No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Group Dance National 

Group Song National 

Vocal Music 

HAE () - *.a0. HGI JHT 2025-26 (%1tH SI faTu) 

Vocal Music 

Dance 
Dance 

Event 

Instrumental Music (String/Wind 
Melodic Instrument) 

CBSE Affiliation No -1000007 E 
Website:htto://nolsagarcantt.kvs.ac. in 

Instrumental Music Percussion 
(hythmic Instrument) 
Instrumental Music 

Number of 

Participants 

Solo 

Solo 

Solo 

13 

12 

Group (Max. 4 
Participants) 

Solo 

Entry 

Group (Max. 4 
Participants) 

Date: 

Group (Max. 4 
Participants) 

26/08/2025 

Maximum Time Allowed 

6 Minutes including announcement 

4-5 Minutes including announcement 

Sub. Category (0nly one sub category 
will be ticked by each team) 

Classical/ Semi Classical 
Folk Group/Devotional Group/ Patriotic 
group/ Light Music 
Classical/Semi Classical 

Classical/ Semi Classical 

Classical 

Orchestra ensemble (Folk/Classical) 

Regional (Folk/Tribal) in Group 
Contemporary Choreography (non-film) 



5 

1/2025/KVS(HQ) Acad/C-20304/EBSB &tG 25.07.2025 TT hell 3Hd 2025 fe NCERT ZAR 

ufafefy : 

1. 34144d, +.a0. A. 1. AGeyt qLa | 

(Hty 

9Taré /Principal 
PM Shri K.V. No.1 
R(49.) Sagar (M P) 



PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA N0. 1 SAGAR, CANTT. (M.P.) 

SN 
1 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

REGIONAL LEVEL KVS RASTRIYA EKTA PARV 2025-26 
(KALA UTSAV & EK BHARAT SHRESTH BHARAT) 

Date 02/09/2025 & 03/09/2025 

DATE 
02.09.25 

02.09.25 

02.09.25 

02.09.25 

02.09.25 

02.09.25 

03.09.25 

03.09.25 

03.09.25 

NAME OF EVENT 

(EBSB) 
National 

Group Song 

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE 

(10:00 am to 11:30 am) 

(Kala Utsav) 
VOCAL MUSIC - GROUP 

(11:45 am to 01:00 pm) 

(Kala Utsav) 
VOCAL MUSIC - SOLO 

(10:00 am to 11:30 am) 

(Kala Utsav) 
Instrumental Music -sOLO 

String /wind melodic Instruments 
(11:45 am to 01:00 pm) 

(Kala Utsav) 
Instrumental Music -SOLO 
Percussion 

(2:00 pm to 03:15 pm) 

(Kala Utsav) 
Instrumental Music (Group) 
(2:00 pm to 3:15pm) 

(EBSB) 
Group Dance National 

(09:00 am to 10:30 am) 

(Kala Utsav) 
SOLO DANCE 

(10:45 am to 12:00 pm) 

(Kala Utsav) 
GROUP DANCE -Regional 
(12:15 am to 1:30 pm) 

VENUE 

Stage 

Stage 

Language Lab 

Language Lab 

Language Lab 

Stage 

Stage 

Stage 

Stage 

PRINCIPAL 



Guidelines for conduct of KVs National Rashtriya Ekta Parv 

A. Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat 

1. Group Dance 
Group Dance to be presented by the Region must be related with their Paired State allotted to 
the Region. Maximum time allowed for the dance will be 06 (six) minutes including the 
announcement. Number of participants allowed on the stage will be six to ten and minimum 
with four persons including the Music Teacher for background music and song. No person 
from outside KV will be allowed to play/sing. Pre-revised cassette or any other recorded 
device will not be allowed. The group dance will be performed in the costumne of the State 
concerned. 

Marks allotted for dance is detailed below: 

Costume 
Co-ordination 
Harmony with Music 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HÌ), NEW DELHI 

Background Music/Song 
Total 

2. Group Song 

Costume 

Theme 

Harmony 
Melody 

Duration of the Group Song will be 4-5 minute including the announcement. The number of 
participants allowed on the stage will be 12 only. However, the number of students in the 
choir can be 6-10 and for background music, maximum 05 persons inchuding the Music 
Teacher. The group song should be in the language of the State allotted to the Region. The 
theme of the song should be patriotism, national integration, Social cohesion, youth/women 
empowerment or the folklore of the State. The division of marks will be as under: 

Background Music 
Total 

(Supposing a school keeps 08 students in the singing choir, then they can have only 
four students for background music including music teacher. This way, schools can 
have the option to have number for singing choir and background music but the total 
on the stage should not be exceed 12). 

20 

20 
20 

25 

20 

25 

20 

25 
25 
100 

ANNEXURE -IV 

100 

The announcement of Song/Dance should not take more than 15 seconds. 
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