पीएम श्री केंद्रीय विद्यालय क्र.1 सागर केंट(म.प्र.) PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA No.1, Sagar Cantt(MP)

10, माल रोड, सागर केंट (म0प्र0) पिन . 470001



हेन्द्रीय विद्यालय सगठन

Phone No: 07582-222500, <u>KV School Code</u>- 1585 mail: sagar1@kvsrojabalpur.in

CBSE Affiliation No.-1000007E-

Website:http://no1sagarcantt.kvs.ac.in



F. /KV1SGR/EBSB-Kala Utsav/ 2025-26/129

Date:

26/08/2025

प्रति.

समस्त संकुल प्रभारी प्राचार्य जबलप्र संभाग

विषय:- संभाग स्तरीय राष्ट्रीय एकता पर्व २०२५-२६ (KVS Rastriya Ekta Parv 2025-26) के सम्बन्ध में

सन्दर्भ : (i) पत्रांक 11029/64-1/2025/KVS(HQ) Acad/C-20304/EBSB दिनांक 25.07.2025

(ii) फ. क्र. 22332 / केविसं. क्षे. का.(जबल.)/ 2025-26/शैक्षिक/16067-116

महोदया/महोदय,

उपर्युक्त पत्र एवं विषय के संदर्भ में, लेख है कि इस विद्यालय को संभाग स्तरीय राष्ट्रीय एकता पर्व 2025-26 आयोजित करने की जिम्मेदारी सौंपी गई है। कृपया इस संबंध में निम्नलिखित निर्देशों पर ध्यान दें:

- 1. संभाग स्तरीय राष्ट्रीय एकता पर्व 2025-26 का आयोजन दिनांक 2 सितम्बर एवं 3 सितम्बर 2025 को किया
- 2. सभी प्रतिभागी एवं अन्रक्षक शिक्षक 1 सितम्बर 2025 की शाम तक उपस्थिति स्निश्चित करेंगे |
- 3. प्रतिभागियों के **नाम** English (Capital Letters) एवं हिंदी में अन्य विवरण के साथ संलग्न गूगल शीट में अनिवार्य रूप से दिनांक 29 अगस्त 2025 तक भरना सुनिश्चित करें | इसी शीट की हस्ताक्षरित प्रति पंजीयन के समय अन्रक्षक शिक्षक द्वारा जमा करना स्निश्चित करें इसी के साथ Writeup की Hard Copy भी जमा करें |
- 4. संभाग स्तरीय राष्ट्रीय एकता पर्व 2025-26 निम्नितिखित 02 श्रेणियों के अंतर्गत आयोजित किया जाएगा:

समह (ए) - के.वि.सं. ईबीएसबी प्रतियोगिताएं 2025-26

S. No.	Event	Number of Participants	Maximum Time Allowed
1.	Group Dance National	13	6 Minutes including announcement
2.	Group Song National	12	4-5 Minutes including announcement

समूह (बी) - के.वि.सं. कला उत्सव 2025-26 (कार्यक्रम का विवरण)

S. No.	Event	Entry	Sub. Category (Only one sub category will be ticked by each team)
1	Vocal Music	Solo	Classical/ Semi Classical
2	Vocal Music	Group (Max. 4 Participants)	Folk Group/Devotional Group/Patriotic group/ Light Music
3	Instrumental Music (String/Wind Melodic Instrument)	Solo	Classical/Semi Classical
4	Instrumental Music Percussion (hythmic Instrument)	Solo	Classical/ Semi Classical
5	Instrumental Music	Group (Max. 4 Participants)	Orchestra ensemble (Folk/Classical)
6	Dance	Solo	Classical
7	Dance	Group (Max. 4 Participants)	Regional (Folk/Tribal) in Group Contemporary Choreography (non-film)

- 5. एक भारत श्रेष्ठ भारत का आयोजन केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन (मुख्यालय) नई दिल्ली के पत्रांक 11029/64-1/2025/KVS(HQ) Acad/C-20304/EBSB दिनांक 25.07.2025 तथा कला उत्सव 2025 के लिए NCERT द्वारा जारी मार्गदर्शिका (संलग्न) के अनुसार किया जाएगा |
- 6. प्रतिभागियों को अपने साथ वाद्ययंत्र, वेशभूषा, प्रॉप्स और अन्य सभी आवश्यक सामग्री/चीजें लानी होंगी।
- 7. शिविर के दौरान स्कूल यूनिफॉर्म ही ड्रेस कोड होगा।
- 8. सभी प्रतिभागियों और अनुरक्षकों के लिए मेस/भोजन की व्यवस्था 01/09/2025 की शाम से होगी, हालाँकि 03/09/2025 को रात्रि भोजन का प्रबंध विद्यालय को पूर्व सूचना देने पर भुगतान के आधार पर किया जाएगा।
- 9. अनुरक्षक शिक्षकों से अपेक्षा की जाती है कि प्रवास के दौरान विद्यालय की संपित जैसे स्विच, पंखे, ट्यूबलाइट, दरवाजे, खिइकियाँ, शीशे, चार्ट, प्रोजेक्टर आदि की सुरक्षा के प्रति अपने विद्यार्थियों को सचेत करें | किसी प्रकार की क्षिति के लिए अनुरक्षक शिक्षक जिम्मेदार होंगे | यदि कोई क्षिति पाई जाती है, तो अनुशासनात्मक कार्रवाई के अलावा पूरी लागत वसूल की जाएगी।
- 10.अनुरक्षकों की बैठक 01/09/2025 को शाम 7:30 बजे विद्यालय में आयोजित की जाएगी। इसी बैठक में ड्रा ऑफ लॉट के द्वारा प्रस्तृति का क्रम तय किया जाएगा |
- 11. किसी भी अन्य जानकारी के लिए कृपया संपर्क करें: श्रीमती सरिता सिंह, पीजीटी गणित मोबाइल: 8458931969 एवं श्री आशीष जैन पीजीटी मोबाइल: 9399195909

भवदीय

(मनीष गुप्ता) प्राचार्य

संलग्न : यथोपरि

प्रतिलिपि:

1. उपायुक्त, के.वि.सं. क्षे. का. जबलपुर की ओर सूचनार्थ |

2. समस्त प्राचार्य, जबलपुर संभाग आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु ।

प्राचार्य / Principal पीएम श्री कॅद्रीय विद्यालय क. 1 PM Shri K.V. No.1 पागर (म.प्र.) Sagar (M.P.)

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO. 1 SAGAR, CANTT. (M.P.)

REGIONAL LEVEL KVS RASTRIYA EKTA PARV 2025-26 (KALA UTSAV & EK BHARAT SHRESTH BHARAT) Date 02/09/2025 & 03/09/2025

PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

SN	DATE	NAME OF EVENT	VENUE
1.	02.09.25	(EBSB) National Group Song (10:00 am to 11:30 am)	Stage
2.	02.09.25	(Kala Utsav) VOCAL MUSIC - GROUP (11:45 am to 01:00 pm)	Stage
3.	02.09.25	(Kala Utsav) VOCAL MUSIC - SOLO (10:00 am to 11:30 am)	Language Lab
4.	02.09.25	(Kala Utsav) Instrumental Music – SOLO String /wind melodic Instruments (11:45 am to 01:00 pm)	Language Lab
5.	02.09.25	(Kala Utsav) Instrumental Music -SOLO Percussion (2:00 pm to 03:15 pm)	Language Lab
6.	02.09.25	(Kala Utsav) Instrumental Music (Group) (2:00 pm to 3:15pm)	Stage
7.	03.09.25	(EBSB) Group Dance National (09:00 am to 10:30 am)	Stage
8.	03.09.25	(Kala Utsav) SOLO DANCE (10:45 am to 12:00 pm)	Stage
9.	03.09.25	(Kala Utsav) GROUP DANCE – Regional (12:15 am to 1:30 pm)	Stage

PRINCIPAL

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ), NEW DELHI

Guidelines for conduct of KVS National Rashtriya Ekta Parv

A. Ek Bharat Shrestha Bharat

1. Group Dance

Group Dance to be presented by the Region must be related with their Paired State allotted to the Region. Maximum time allowed for the dance will be 06 (six) minutes including the announcement. Number of participants allowed on the stage will be six to ten and minimum with four persons including the Music Teacher for background music and song. No person from outside KV will be allowed to play/sing. Pre-revised cassette or any other recorded device will not be allowed. The group dance will be performed in the costume of the State concerned.

Marks allotted for dance is detailed below:-

Costume	25
Co-ordination	25
Harmony with Music	25
Background Music/Song	25
Total	100

2. Group Song

Duration of the Group Song will be 4-5 minute including the announcement. The number of participants allowed on the stage will be 12 only. However, the number of students in the choir can be 6-10 and for background music, maximum 05 persons including the Music Teacher. The group song should be in the language of the State allotted to the Region. The theme of the song should be patriotism, national integration, Social cohesion, youth/women empowerment or the folklore of the State. The division of marks will be as under:-

(Supposing a school keeps 08 students in the singing choir, then they can have only four students for background music including music teacher. This way, schools can have the option to have number for singing choir and background music but the total on the stage should not be exceed 12).

Costume	20
Theme	20
Harmony	20
Melody	20
Background Music	20
Total	100

The announcement of Song/Dance should not take more than 15 seconds.